































































































INCLUDE MACHINE MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

714 AIR FEED CALIPER
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBERS
1. Tube - Reinforced, ¥%x12 30178
2. Disconnect - Quick 30177
3. Adapter - %-% 23587
4, Knob 24385
5. Block - Blow Tube 50118
6. Tube-%xB% 30295
7. Bar-Tie 45274
8. Tube- %x10 30204
NA Adapter - Elbow, %-% 30178
9. Assembly - Blow Pipe 50120
~~  Pipe - Blow 50121
— Elbow - 90 Degree, %% 30180
10. Screw - Soc Set, #10-24x% 24212
11. Assembly - Sheet Detector 50155
— Detector - Sheet 50118
— Assembly - Sheet Detector Tab 50498
12. Screw - Soc Set, %e-18x%s 20438
13. Assembly - Collar Holddown 48128
— Collar 48098
— Spring 48127
— Knob 24412
— Washer- % 20489
— Washer - Lock, % 20481

— Screw - Br Hd Soc Cap, %-20x% 22644

®Baumfolder Corp., 1986
All rights reserved




INCLUDE MACHINE MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

714 AIR FEED
PNEUMATIC ENCLOSURE
ITEM  DESCRIPTION PART NUMBERS
1. Knob - Air Adjusting 50487
2. Valve - Needie 21782
3. Screw - But Hd Soc Cap, #8-32x% 24173
4. Lid - Pneumatic Enclosure 49950
5. Enclosure - Pneumatic 49955
6. Adapter 3011
7. Adapter 30170
8. Tube 30295
9, Block 50127
10. Adapter 30172
11. Elbow - Female, % NPT 30168
NS Elbow - Male, % NPT 30167
12. Block-Manifold * 50125
NS Disconnect - Quick 30176
NS Disconnect - Quick 30177
13. Screw - Soc Hd Cap, %-20x% 22570
14. Nut - Hex Jam, %-20 20614
15. Washer - Lock, % coe . 22132
16. Gauge - Air 30353
17. Adapter , 123942

®Baumfolder Corp., 1986
All rights reserved




34

INCLUDE MACHINE MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

| N o s wo

ACCESSORY PACKAGE

{TEM DESCRIPTION

Accessories, Complete

Button - Bumper

Collar - Blade Holder

Screw - Fil Hd Mach, 10-24x%
Screw - Br Tip Soc Set, %e-18x%e
Collar - Retainer

Collar - Female Perforator
Assembly - Stripper

Collar

Stripper

Washer - Flat, 10

Screw - But Hd Soc, 10-24x%
Screw - Br Tip Soc Set, %6-18x%e
Hold Down

Screw - Shoulder, %x%

Blade - Scoring, Thin

. Blade - Perforator, 41T

Wrench - Allen, %
Wrench - Allen, %
Collar - Scoring
Scoring - Tire
Note #1, 8 & 9 are not accessories
but come packaged with them for
shipping purposes. Other optional

accessories are available through

Baumfolder. See page 20 for
ordering information.

PART NUMBERS

45312
22844
06411
20312
20438
06412
06799
45297
45207
45208
20488
22378
20438
48616
22460
06379
07791
21142
21141
07780
07781

®Baumfolder Corp., 1986
All rights reserved



INCLUDE MACHINE MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

EEEE @ EEE 3 G

® @ OB @ @

ASSEMBLY - PUMP & MOTOR
ITEM  DESCRIPTION PART NUMBERS ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBERS
Assembly - Pump & Motor 50116 18. Washer - Lock, % 20481
1. Jar - Aluminum 30433 19. Nut-Hex, %-20 20641
2. Elbow © 23962 20. Base - Pump & Motor 50117
3. Tubing - %x47 47528-003 NS Channel - Rubber 30271
4. Elbow - Street, % 21048 21. Motor- % HP 21736
5. Belt-v 20745 NS Sheave 30182
6. Jar-Glass, Pint © 30332 22. Assembly - Filter (21083) OM 4020
7. Filter 30333 23. Filter - Element 21499
8. Filter - Felt OM4011 24. Jar-Glass, Pint 21543
9. Filter 3060t 25, Screw - Hex Hd Cap, ¥e-18x1% 20025
10. Tubing - %x60 47528-004 26. Nut-Hex, %-18 20642
11. Elbow - Adaptor . 23942 . 27. Washer - Plain, % 20492
12. Guard - Pump & Motor 50129 28. Set-Cord 23362
13. Screw - But Hd Soc, %s-18x% 22380 29. Plate - Switch M 50115
14, Washer - Lock, %6 20483 30. Screw - Soc Hd, #10-24x% 20143
15, Pump - Vacuum 30183 31. Washer-Lock, #10 20480
NS Sheave 30181 32. Block - 50114
16. Screw - Hex Hd Cap, %-20x1 20007 33. Screw - Soc Set, %s-18x% 20464
17. Washer - Plain, % 20489 34. Pump - Air 21087
®Baumfolder Corp., 1986 35.  Nipple - Pipe, % 21483

All rights reserved 35



INCLUDE MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

36

ADD SUFFIX TQ PART = (-001 or

-002)

BAUM
PART NO

VOLTAGE REMARKS

RATING

SUFFIX

142-159

120 VAC 10% 60 HZ OOMESTIC

-001

142-160

220 VAC 10% 50 HZ FOREIGN

-002

R-2

7 mEG ONM

T8-5¢ 18-4

T8-3

PR
9

2lr s

9 T8

R/ Teq

R OHM

T8-l

110 VAC 60 HZ

- 47096-001
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

220 VAC 50 HZ
47096-002

Bz

yra-7

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

De mMoTor
CoATROL

A-l

®Baumfolder Corp., 1986
All rights reserved



CAUTION

BAUMFOLDER RECOMMENDS USE OF RBP SURE WASH TO CLEAN FOLD ROLLS.
THE USE OF ANY OTHER CLEANING SOLVENT CAR DAMAGE THE ROLLS AND VOID THE
WARRANTY .

CONTACT BAUMFOLDER TO ORDER SURE WASH SOLUTION. 800 / 543-6107

45533
SURE WASH LABEL

CAUTION - HAZARDOUS MOVING PARTS.
OPERATE FOLDER WITH GUARD IN
PLACE. KEEP HANDS AND LOOSE
ARTICLES AWAY.

41404
CAUTION LABEL

WARNING

GUARD MISSING
DO NOT OPERATE

50495
WARNING LABEL

Baumfolder Corporation reserves the right to make changes in
design or to make additions or improvements in its products
without imposing any obligation upon itself to install them
on its products previously manufactured. It is recommended
that modifications to the equipment not be made without the
advice and express written consent of Baumfolder Corporation.

®Baumfolder Corp., 1986
All rights reserved . 37




®Baumfolder Corp., 1986
All rights reserved

INSTALLATION OF PUMP ASSEMBLY

ON OPTIONAL PARALLEL TABLE WHEN
USED WITH RIGHT ANGLE SECTION

1.

2.
3.

Remove two (2) outer jars of pump assembly.
{See picture).

Remove guard over pump belts.

Put pump in place on top shelf of paralle!
base. Jars to be at the back side of Air
Feeder (mustift one side of pump

slightly to slip inside stand).

Re-install guard and jars.

Plug Air Feeder and 8-Page power cords into
receptacle (optional part no. 43791) located
under Paralle! folder base. Then piug

main power cord into 110 volt outlet.

This switch will now control both

units.

38






